Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 1 0 - 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	18-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
103324411				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Scott Allen SWANBURG Mark WUTHNOW	Name: Cingular Wireless II, LLC			
Roger MAHLER	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	<u>9</u>			
Execution Date(s) 10/6/2006; 10/10/2006; 10/6/2006	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700			
✓ Assignment Merger	<u> </u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 30342			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Fariborz Moazzam	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Moazzam & Associates, LLC	Enclosed			
7601 Lewinsville Road, Suite 304	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information			
State: Virginia Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1122 Expiration Date 01/2010			
Phone Number: 703-542-7813	b. Deposit Account Number 502882			
Fax Number: 703-991-5978 Email Address: faffi.moazzam@moazzamlaw.com	Authorized User Name Moazzam & Associates, LLC			
9. Signature:				
Signature Signature	11 October 2006 Date			
FARIBORZ MOAZZAM	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/16/2006 JBALINAN 00000072 11845600 05 FC:8021 40.00 0P

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C05-0155-000 Attorney Docket No. CING-104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SCENARIO BASED SERVICES AND INTELLIGENT USER FEEDBACK

☑ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or ☐ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 1:0[Year], (Scriat No. [Text]); and
WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any oreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to corvey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to nie/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do nio, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.
Name: Scoft/Allen Swanburg Address: 390/ River Vialk Drive Dufuth GA 30096 State of Georgia Signed: 10/0/06 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of October, 20 0 6
Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0462

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C05-0155-000 Attorney Docket No. CING-104

County of Travis	Name: Mark Wuthnow Address: 9505 Arboretum Blvd
State of TCYOS	Signed: Mark Wuthness Date: October 10, 2006
Subscribed and sworp to before me this 10 day	of atober, 20 Ole
Maxw., Notary Libits	MARILYN GONZALEZ Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS THE Crime, But, 04-04-0000
County of	Name: Roger Mahler
State of)	Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector Atlanta, GA 30342 Signed:
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of, 20
Notany Public	

JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C05-0155-000 Attorney Docket No. CING-104

County of)	Name:	Mark Wuthr ow
	Address:	9505 Arbore um Blvd
j ,		Austin, TX 7 3759
State of	Signed:	
	Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	y of	, 20
, Notary Public		
County of Futon)	Name	
County or 100 to C		Roger Mahler
?	Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector
Otata at Canada	A	Atlanta, GA 30342
State of Georgia	Signed: ^{<} Date:	701/6/VG
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 64 day	y of Octa	ber, 200 is
Our Solar Notary Public		William F. TODAS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018415 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 10/11/2006